
2021-2022 College of Saint Benedict Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-11   Conf: 11-10   Home: 10-4   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Meyer, Carla 24-23 757 31.5 129-313 .412 49-154 .318 38-45 .844 26 98 124 5.2 41 0 68 69 4 22 345 14.4
04 Martin, Gabby 26-26 716 27.5 93-246 .378 21-85 .247 51-99 .515 31 75 106 4.1 47 0 50 39 1 51 258 9.9
11 Jonas, Sophia 25-14 660 26.4 74-221 .335 44-149 .295 18-21 .857 4 46 50 2.0 36 0 38 32 4 15 210 8.4
22 Doran, Madison 23-9 492 21.4 68-183 .372 5-27 .185 42-63 .667 6 26 32 1.4 43 0 18 39 2 28 183 8.0
15 Hay, Lydia 23-22 569 24.7 52-148 .351 18-75 .240 21-32 .656 21 75 96 4.2 32 1 21 29 23 10 143 6.2
42 Szathmary, Tori 23-22 497 21.6 52-138 .377 7-26 .269 30-61 .492 47 124 171 7.4 61 0 25 46 13 17 141 6.1
14 Boily, Olivia 25-4 457 18.3 47-104 .452 0-2 .000 21-42 .500 35 73 108 4.3 47 0 16 21 9 14 115 4.6
12 Seyer, Kate 11-4 160 14.5 14-40 .350 10-26 .385 7-10 .700 11 15 26 2.4 11 0 7 14 0 5 45 4.1
33 Soro, Nancy 20-2 331 16.6 24-67 .358 1-3 .333 14-24 .583 49 55 104 5.2 22 0 14 26 1 12 63 3.2
24 Kuboushek, Abigail 16-1 154 9.6 11-38 .289 6-20 .300 5-8 .625 11 17 28 1.8 24 0 8 4 4 8 33 2.1
20 Murphy, Katelyn 1-0 3 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
13 Johnson, Hannah 5-0 40 8.0 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 3 5 8 1.6 1 0 8 4 0 4 7 1.4
10 Bekius, Gabby 14-2 135 9.6 6-16 .375 0-2 .000 4-6 .667 10 12 22 1.6 9 0 10 12 4 2 16 1.1
35 Ebel, Morgan 15-0 73 4.9 5-14 .357 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.5 7 0 4 3 1 1 13 0.9
05 Klein, Maria 8-0 30 3.8 1-7 .143 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.5 5 0 1 2 0 2 3 0.4
30 Brennan, Sydney 6-1 61 10.2 1-13 .077 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 1.3 11 0 3 2 0 4 2 0.3
23 Youngdahl, Olivia 12-0 42 3.5 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 8 10 0.8 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 0.2
02 Chmielewski, Morgan 2-0 13 6.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.5 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.0
01 Franta, Sarah 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
21 Matthies, Kenzie 1-0 4 4.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Sternquist, Reagan 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5200 200.0 581-1563 .372 165-593 .278 254-415 .612 285 699 984 37.8 400 1 293 362 66 197 1581 60.81
Opponents 5201 200.0 583-1503 .388 122-439 .278 275-411 .669 262 738 1000 38.5 419 6 332 389 73 205 1563 60.12

Team Statistics CSB OPP
SCORING 1581 1563
    Points Per Game 60.8 60.1
    Scoring Margin 0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 581-1563 583-1503
    Field Goal Pct .372 .388
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-593 122-439
    3PT FG Pct .278 .278
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 254-415 275-411
    FT Pct .612 .669
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 10.6
REBOUNDS 984 1000
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 293 332
    Assists Per Game 11.3 12.8
TURNOVERS 362 389
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 15.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 197 205
    Steals Per Game 7.6 7.9
BLOCKS 66 73
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.8
ATTENDANCE 1,719 2,695
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-123 12-225
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Saint Benedict 382 365 436 398 1581
Opponents 376 344 428 415 1563

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 MINN.-MORRIS W 64-57 130
11/13/21 BETHANY LUTHERAN W 87-66 120

* 11/20/21 at St. Scholastica W 61-49 183
11/23/21 at Wis.-Superior W 61-54 46

* 12/01/21 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 59-56 120
* 12/04/21 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD W 71-61 200
* 12/08/21 HAMLINE L 44-68 75
* 12/11/21 at Macalester L 57-62 164
* 01/03/22 CARLETON W 67-52 50
* 01/05/22 BETHEL (MN) L 46-68 125
* 01/10/22 at St. Olaf W 62-54 83
* 01/12/22 GUST. ADOLPHUS L 60-71 125
* 01/15/22 AUGSBURG L 63-64 140
* 01/19/22 at Saint Mary's (MN) W 69-53 0
* 01/22/22 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 64-60 113
* 01/26/22 at Carleton W 63-48 33
* 01/29/22 at Concordia-M'head L 46-64 176
* 02/02/22 at Bethel (MN) L 59-78 164
* 02/05/22 MACALESTER W 68-54 149
* 02/07/22 at Hamline L 55-65 532
* 02/09/22 ST. OLAF W 73-60 97
* 02/12/22 at Augsburg University L 67-76 182
* 02/14/22 ST. CATHERINE W 57-55 125
* 02/16/22 at Gust. Adolphus L 36-57 369

02/19/22 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 61-33 150
02/23/22 at Hamline L 61-78 763

* = Conference game



2021-2022 College of Saint Benedict Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-10   Home: 7-4   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Meyer, Carla 19-18 595 31.3 105-254 .413 39-123 .317 33-37 .892 23 71 94 4.9 32 0 50 50 3 14 282 14.8
04 Martin, Gabby 21-21 585 27.9 65-192 .339 16-68 .235 41-76 .539 25 64 89 4.2 33 0 39 27 1 41 187 8.9
11 Jonas, Sophia 20-12 554 27.7 64-183 .350 39-122 .320 11-13 .846 2 41 43 2.2 31 0 33 26 3 13 178 8.9
22 Doran, Madison 18-8 390 21.7 51-142 .359 5-21 .238 35-53 .660 5 21 26 1.4 32 0 14 32 2 19 142 7.9
15 Hay, Lydia 18-17 437 24.3 41-115 .357 11-53 .208 18-26 .692 15 55 70 3.9 27 1 15 22 18 9 111 6.2
42 Szathmary, Tori 18-17 378 21.0 40-106 .377 6-21 .286 20-47 .426 31 99 130 7.2 47 0 16 38 9 12 106 5.9
14 Boily, Olivia 20-4 375 18.8 37-86 .430 0-2 .000 16-30 .533 26 62 88 4.4 39 0 14 17 8 11 90 4.5
12 Seyer, Kate 8-2 106 13.3 8-26 .308 5-16 .313 5-6 .833 6 10 16 2.0 5 0 5 9 0 4 26 3.3
33 Soro, Nancy 17-2 296 17.4 21-62 .339 1-3 .333 12-20 .600 41 47 88 5.2 18 0 13 22 0 10 55 3.2
24 Kuboushek, Abigail 14-1 146 10.4 10-36 .278 6-20 .300 5-6 .833 11 16 27 1.9 22 0 8 4 4 8 31 2.2
10 Bekius, Gabby 10-2 102 10.2 6-15 .400 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 7 7 14 1.4 5 0 8 11 2 1 15 1.5
13 Johnson, Hannah 5-0 40 8.0 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 3 5 8 1.6 1 0 8 4 0 4 7 1.4
35 Ebel, Morgan 11-0 57 5.2 4-10 .400 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.6 4 0 2 2 1 1 10 0.9
30 Brennan, Sydney 5-1 58 11.6 1-11 .091 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 1.6 9 0 3 2 0 4 2 0.4
05 Klein, Maria 7-0 27 3.9 1-7 .143 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 4 0 0 2 0 2 3 0.4
23 Youngdahl, Olivia 11-0 40 3.6 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 8 10 0.9 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 0.2
02 Chmielewski, Morgan 1-0 8 8.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0.0
01 Franta, Sarah 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
25 Sternquist, Reagan 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 21 4200 200.0 457-1258 .363 131-471 .278 202-322 .627 218 562 780 37.1 311 1 230 284 51 155 1247 59.38
Opponents 4201 200.0 483-1218 .397 100-357 .280 209-315 .663 203 611 814 38.8 329 4 280 303 62 166 1275 60.71

Team Statistics CSB OPP
SCORING 1247 1275
    Points Per Game 59.4 60.7
    Scoring Margin -1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 457-1258 483-1218
    Field Goal Pct .363 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-471 100-357
    3PT FG Pct .278 .280
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 202-322 209-315
    FT Pct .627 .663
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 10.0
REBOUNDS 780 814
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 38.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.7 –
ASSISTS 230 280
    Assists Per Game 11.0 13.3
TURNOVERS 284 303
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 14.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 155 166
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.9
BLOCKS 51 62
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.0
ATTENDANCE 1,319 1,886
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-120 10-189
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Saint Benedict 298 273 348 328 1247
Opponents 308 282 339 346 1275

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/21 at  St. Scholastica W 61-49 183
12/01/21 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 59-56 120
12/04/21 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD W 71-61 200
12/08/21 HAMLINE L 44-68 75
12/11/21 at  Macalester L 57-62 164
01/03/22 CARLETON W 67-52 50
01/05/22 BETHEL (MN) L 46-68 125
01/10/22 at  St. Olaf W 62-54 83
01/12/22 GUST. ADOLPHUS L 60-71 125
01/15/22 AUGSBURG L 63-64 140
01/19/22 at  Saint Mary's (MN) W 69-53 0
01/22/22 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 64-60 113
01/26/22 at  Carleton W 63-48 33
01/29/22 at  Concordia-M'head L 46-64 176
02/02/22 at  Bethel (MN) L 59-78 164
02/05/22 MACALESTER W 68-54 149
02/07/22 at  Hamline L 55-65 532
02/09/22 ST. OLAF W 73-60 97
02/12/22 at  Augsburg University L 67-76 182
02/14/22 ST. CATHERINE W 57-55 125
02/16/22 at  Gust. Adolphus L 36-57 369


